	FORM 1595			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
		09-30-200	)3	SHEET	
	To the Honorable Commissione.	102562546	<u> </u>	the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
	1. Name of conveying party(ies):  (1) Klaus NEUMEIER (2) Anton DUSCHL (3) Erwin GAISBAUER (4) Johann WINKLER (5) Roman SCHICHL  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [ ] Yes  3. Name of Conveyance:  [X] Assignment [ ]  [ ] Security Agreement [ ]	[X] No  Merger Change of Name	2. Name and NAME: ADDRESS:	VOGT electronic AG  VOGT electronic Platz 1 D-94130 Obernzell, GERMANY  ame(s) & addresses(es) attached?	
	Execution/Effective Date: (1) June 16, 2003 (2, 3, 5) June 6, 2003 (4) June 10, 2003  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:				
	A. Patent Application No.(s)  PCT/EP01/15036  MY 0 Y D G G G G G G G G G G G G G G G G G G	Additional numbers att	B. Pater	nt No.(s)	
	40.00 pp  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: George R. Repper Internal Address: Rothwell, Figg, Ernst & Manbeck Suite 800  Street Address: 1425 K St., N.W. City: Washington, State: D.C. Zip: 20005  Telephone No.: 202/783-6040 Facsimile No.: 202/783-6031		ber of applications ts involved: One		
			[X] Enc	(37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00  losed orized to be charged to deposit account occount number: 02-2135	
	Attorney Docket No. : 2185-160		Attach du deposit ad	plicate copy of this page if paying by	
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
•	9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  George R. Repper, Reg. No. 31,414  Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents:  2				
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,				

2185-160-1595.wpd

PATENT REEL: 014526 FRAME: 0630

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Klaus NEUMEIER, a citizen of Germany, residing at Muth 3, D-94104 Tittling, Germany, Anton DUSCHL, a citizen of Germany, residing at Steigerweg 7, D-94051 Hauzenberg, Germany, Erwin GAISBAUER, a citizen of Germany, residing at Schulstrasse 5, D-94121 Salzweg, Germany, Johann WINKLER, a citizen of Germany, residing at Auberg 29, D-94116 Hutthum, Germany, and Roman SCHICHLE, a citizen of Germany, residing at Goertlitzerstrasse 10, D-94036 Passau, Germany, (hereinafter "ASSIGNORS") are the inventors of an invention in GAS DISCHARGE LAMP BASE COMPRISING AN IGNITION DEVICE, set forth in PCT/EP01/15036, filed December 19, 2001; and

WHEREAS, VOGT electronic AG. (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") a company in the country of Germany, with a place of business at VOGT electronic Platz 1, D-94130 Obernzell, Germany, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we the said ASSIGNORS have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filled for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof and all rights of priority in any such country or countries based upon the filing of the said application for Letters Patent of the United States which are created by any law, treaty or international convention; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said invention to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we hereunto set our hands and seals the day and year set opposite our

respective signatures.	
Date 16.06.2003	Klaug NEUMEIER
Date 06.06.2003	Anton FUSCHL 2
Date 06.86. 2003	Erwin GAISBAUER
Date 10.6. 2003	Johan WINKLER
Date 6.6.03	Roman SCHICHL

2185-190-man. Npd

PATENT REEL: 014526 FRAME: 0631